### UNITED NATIONS



International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law committed in the territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens responsible for genocide and other such violations committed in the territory of neighbouring States, between 1 January 1994 and 31 December 1994

Case No. ICTR-98-39-A

Date:

486is

**ENGLISH** 

سر

Original: FRENCH

237 Aug. 2000 (48 Lis - 4764)

### APPEALS CHAMBER

Before Judge:

Claude Jorda, Presiding

Registry:

Mr. Agwu U. Okali

Order of:

11 February 2000

ADDOIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVED

200 AUG 23 | A ID 28 |

**OMAR SERUSHAGO** 

vs.

### THE PROSECUTOR

# ORDER TAKING FORMAL NOTE OF THE ASSIGNMENT OF A JUDGE TO THE APPEALS CHAMBER

### Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Mohamed Othman

Mr. Upawansa Yapa

Mr. Zhu Wen-qi

Mr. Karim Khan

## Counsel for the Appellant

Mr. Mohamed Ismail

LA21 (E)

1

Translation certified by LCSC, ICTR

4760

I, Claude Jorda, Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda,

CONSIDERING the temporary assignment of Judge Fausto Pocar to the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal\_Tribunal for Former Yugoslavia by the President of the said Tribunal, pursuant to Rule 37 of its Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

CONSIDERING Article 12 (2) of the Statute of the International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda;

CONSIDERING the hearings scheduled in the Serushago case (ICTR-98-39-A) for the period of 12 to 22 February 2000 in Arusha;

## NOW THEREFORE,

TAKE FORMAL NOTE of the assignment of Judge Fausto Pocar to the Appeals Chamber for the period of 12 to 22 February 2000;

**CONFIRM** that, for the hearings scheduled during the above-mentioned period in the Serushago case (IT-98-39-A), the Appeals Chamber shall comprise:

Judge Claude Jorda, Presiding Judge Lal Vohrah Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen Judge Nieto-Navia Judge Fausto Pocar

Done in French and English, the French version being authoritative.

(Signed)
The Presiding Judge of the Appeals
Chamber
Judge Claude Jorda

Done on this 11<sup>th</sup> day of February 2000 The Hague, The Netherlands

[Seal of Tribunal]

LA21 (E)

Translation certified by LCSC, ICTR



2